

Rajasthan State Mines & Minerals Limited

(A Government of Rajasthan Enterprise) Corporate Office : 4, Meera Marg, Udaipur - 313 001 Registered Office : C-89-90, Lal Kothi Scheme, Jaipur, CIN-U14109RJ1949SGC000505 Phone : 0294-2428763/64/65/66/67, Fax : 0294-2428770/2428739 e-mail : info.rsmml@rajasthan.gov.in, Website: www.rsmm.com

Ref.No.RSMM/CO/Pers./10(2)/2019- 484

1

Date; 2.08.2019

OFFICE ORDER

In partial modification of office order No. RSMM/CO/Pers/10(2)/2019-461 dated 27.08.2019, the transfer & posting of Sh. P.R. Prajapat, Head & In-charge, SBU&PC-Rock Phosphate is changed as Head, Central Marketing Deptt. Corporate Office, Udaipur with immediate effect.

This bears approval of the competent authority.

(Balmukund Asawa) **Executive Director (Admn.)**

Copy to: PS to MD FA, C.O. | GrGM(RP), TKT Head & Incharge, SBU&PC-Lignite/Gypsum | H&r (LS) Shri Rakesh Bhatnager, Head(Central Mktg.Deptt.) C.O. – kindly hand over the charge of Head, Centralized Marketing Deptt. C.O. to Shri P.R. Prajapat, GM. SM(F&A), C.O./ SM(Admn.), C.O. Concern executive MF/CF

Executive Director (Admn.)



Rajasthan State Mines & Minerals Limited

(A Government of Rajasthan Enterprise) **Corporate Office : 4, Meera Marg, Udaipur - 313 001 Registered Office : C-89-90, Lal Kothi Scheme, Jaipur, CIN-U14109RJ1949SGC000505** Phone : 0294-2428763/64/65/66/67, Fax : 0294-2428770/2428739 e-mail : <u>info.rsmml@rajasthan.gov.in</u>, Website: www.rsmm.com

Ref.No.RSMM/CO/Pers./10(2)/2019- 485

Date; 2.08.2019

OFFICE ORDER

Due to transfer of Shri P.R. Prajapat, GM as Head, Central Marketing Deptt. Corporate Office, Udaipur, Shri Arun Singh, DGM(Marketing) is hold the charge of Head & in-charge, SBU&PC-Lignite, Jaipur till further order with immediate effect.

This bears approval of the competent authority.

(Balmukund As (a) **Executive Director (Admn.)**

<u>Copy to:</u> PS to MD FA, C.O., Gram (RP), JKT Head & Incharge, SBU&PC-Lignite/Gypsum 4 imestone Shri Arun Singh, DGM(Mktg.) Jaipur SM(F&A), C.O./ SM(Admn.), C.O. Concern executive MF/CF

1

Executive Director